(NH-2) in the state of the Uttar Pradesh (Tender lD 2025 NHAI 239972_11 wilh
Manglam lnfra and engineering Limited"

2^ The Company has received the letter of Award for the said project.

3. The Company's contracted fees for the above project awarded is Rs.3,22,63,099/-
(Rupees Three Crore Twenty -Two Lac Sixty Three Thousand Ninety Nine Only)
Excluding GST.

The details as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD412015 dated September 09,2015 is

annexed as Annexure-1.

Kindly take the same on your records & acknowledge

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Artefact Projects Limited

Rani